W.B. Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS DIS Spreece a Sub-Divn Sader P.S Dorace (2) Year 202 FIR No. 174/21 Date 05.09.21. 3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 26.3. Time 22:10.575, b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Scholey Date 09.09.200 Time out 20:255ms. c) Information received Date. 09.09.2021 Time. 22/10 fre. G.D. No. 263 at the P.S. 4. Type of Information: Written / Oral , Type & Orifen. 5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. East- Socrts from DS. O. Dovon, OG KNUS Trapable, b) Address 93 The Boces of acco. Here Over & Bock. Rodbe Over of Serberen. OVENS DONG CO. NO- 22 DS- DONGGER Beat No AVE- DONGGER. 6. Complainant / Informant : a) Name ASI. Cover' chargen Norodone' of Danalok (7) B. Dit- Danalok. b) Father's / Husband's Name..... e) Address..... 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : () Hire Orange (41) sio cate Radba Orang of Sarbasan Orang para, O. No. 22, DS- Danglan (7), Dist- Danglan, 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant. 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required): 30. bottles at Country Spear alesign as ! Dil Khash' cont bottle contains 300 mm @ RS. 251- excs 5040 total Omonosting RS 750/- (Seven horsen and Sventy rapes only). 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved RS. 750/- (Seven Revolved and Sventy five rapes only) 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any : DOES 904 Grass, Orisenal hyped and contains complaint of the complainty which been trepted as F. 2. R is enclased horewest, included the 12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) The Ses Inspector-in-Ch Purulia / 13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 46. (BC) C+ B. E. B. - 1992 as per Kind intraction of 2/c, plater of 9.8. Gopar a. Mon of plater p registered the case and took up the investigation/directed DS. ASOK CSM CHANK take up the investigation/transferred to P.S.....on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost. OS. 09. 2. Purulia Town P 5 Purulia Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name GODOL CHANDRA MADE (JAUXUAC Rank SI of Docia, Daxelia (7) AS, Signature / Thumb impression of the Number if any $D_0'g' - D_{CXCG'a}$ Complainant/informant

To The Inspector-in-Charge Purulia (T) PS Dist. Purulia

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person namely Hiru Orang (41 yrs) s/o- Lt. Radha Orang of Sarbagan, Orang Para, Ward No- 22, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Hiru Orang (41 yrs) s/o- Lt. Radha Orang of Sarbagan, Orang Para, Ward No- 22, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. Purulia under arrest memo alongwith seized articles under proper seizure list and being labeled properly namely:-

- 30 (Thirty) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 300 ml of country spirit having strength 80° UP and MRP is Rs/-25 being sealed properly) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149.
- 2) Out of 30 (Thirty) bottles 01(one) bottle is kept as sample.

I, ASI Gouri Charan Mahadani, beg to report that while I was performing 2nd Special mobile duty vide CC No. 3205/21 dtd. 05.09.21, at about 20.05 hrs near Sarbagan, received a secret telephonic information from source that one person namely Hiru Orang (41 yrs) s/o- Lt. Radha Orang of Sarbagan, Orang Para, Ward No- 22, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. Purulia was selling country spirit at his house illegally at a higher price causing unlawful gain to him by unlawful loss to the purchasers.

Accordingly I informed the matter to I/C, Purulia (T) PS and after getting his permission myself alongwith my team consisting of NVF/157 Nitya Sing and HG/1454 Prakash Char all of Purulia (T) PS proceeded to work out the information.

After sometime we reached near Sarbagan, keeping our Govt. vehicle at a reasonable distance we proceeded towards the house of Hiru Orang near Sarbagan as shown by the source from the distance and found that the said person was selling Country Spirit as noted above to some persons inside his courtyard and some persons were found drinking there. Seeing the police, all of them tried to flee away leaving some plastic glasses at the spot. On hot chase one of them could be nabbed. On interrogation the said person disclosed his identity as noted above. On search of the house we found 30 (Thirty) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 300 ml of country spirit having strength 80^o UP) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149. On further interrogation Hiru Orang stated that the said place was his residence and was selling Country Spirit as noted above to the locals without having any authority at a higher price since long. He also failed to produce any license in favour of selling, keeping or possessing Country Spirit. As such at about 20.25 hrs I seized the above noted Country Spirit under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses after labeling and sealing properly. I also took samples and arrested him observing all the formalities as the said person committed an offence which attracts sec. 46 (A) (C) of B.E. Act 1909.

Hence, I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted person under proper section of law and kindly arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure: 1. Arrest Memo 2. Seizure List

Roceived on 05?, 09.21 0+22:105xs, and stanted parcers (7) ps cose No, 174/21 01+0.05.09.21 0/s 46(0)(0) of B, E. Dot. 1909. S: 09.27, Purulia Town PS 052, 09.27, Purulia

Yours faithfully, Govou- Chorem Make

(ASI Gouri Charan Mahadani) Purulia (T) PS, Dist- Purulia